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No. ACC/60(5)// 261

NOTIFICATION

06/02/2018

Sub: Calicut Air Cargo Complex - Revision of Tariff approved by Airports Economic
Regulatory Authority of India for the year 2017-18 & 2018-19 — Revised Orders issued

Ref: 1) Airports Economic Regulatory Authority Order No.34/2017-18 dt.10/1/2018

-

2) Notification No.ACC/60(5)/1220 dt.25/1/2018

Vide order referred to above, the annual tariff proposal submitted by KSIE for the Tariff Years
2016-17, 2017-18 & 2018-19 has been approved by AERA for cargo services provided at Air
Cargo Complex at Karipur. Accordingly, the Tariff for the cargo services provided by KSIE at
Calicut Air Cargo Complex is revised as under with effect from 07/02/2018.
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No. Tariff Heading

Revised Rate

A | EXPORT CARGO

I | Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP)

1 | Perishable Cargo

Rs.0.67 per kg subject to minimum Rs. 125/- per AWB.

2 | General Cargo

Rs.0.80 per kg subject to minimum Rs. 150/- per AWB

Newspaper & TV reel
consignments

Rs. 0.70 per kg subject to minimum Rs. 125/- per AWB

4 | Valuable Cargo

Rs. 6/- per kg subject to minimum

Rs. 1000/- per AWB

II | Demurrage Charges — Export Cargo

1 | Perishable Cargo

Rs. 0.70 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a
minimum of Rs. 125/- per AWB

2 | General Cargo

Rs. 0.80 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a
minimum of Rs. 150/- per AWB

Newspaper & TV reel
consignments

Rs. 0.70 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a
minimum of Rs. 125/- per AWB

4 | Valuable Cargo

Rs. 10.00 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a

minimum of Rs. 1500/- per AWB

Trivandrum Air Cargo Terminal

Tel: 0471-2501016, 2501031

(IS0 9001:2000 Certified)
Trivandrum-695 008
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Rs. 1.50/- per kg for Perishable Cargo and General
III | X-Ray Screening Charges | Cargo wherever screening and security certification is
done by the concerned Airline.

B | IMPORT CARGO

I | Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP)

General Cargo -
Unaccompanied
Baggage/Commercial Cargo
(1-7 days)

Rs. 4/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs. 185/- per AWB

II | Demurrage Charges

a | General Cargo (Unaccompanied Baggage/Commercial Cargo)

Rs. 0.90 per Kg per day from the date of arrival

1 From §in l4days subject to minimum Rs. 265/- per AWB.

Rs. 1.10 per Kg per day from the date of arrival

2 | G (580 2L agE subject to minimum Rs. 265/- per AWB.

Rs. 1.25 per Kg per day from the date of arrival

nd
9. | 44" day onwauds subject to minimum Rs. 265/- per AWB.

Valuable Cargo - Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP) / Demurrage
Charges

Rs. 6/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs. 1000/- per

1 | From 1 to 7 days AWB

Rs. 10/- per Kg per day from the date of arrival subject

th
2 | 8" day onwards to minimum Rs. 1500/- per AWB

III | De Palletisation/ De Containerisation/ De Unitisation/ De Stuffing Charges

1 | General Cargo iiN (})3.50/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs.30/- per




C | Transshipment Cargo

Transshipment Charges —

International to International Rs.3/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs.250/- per AWB

5 Transshipment Charges —

TitermBanal ia Demestla Rs.3/- per Kg subject to minimum Rs.250/- per AWB

e GST Extra as applicable from time to time

o The Tariff will be in force with effect from 7™ February, 2018.

-

For KERALA STATE INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD

G DIREC

To
CSGM(F) / GM(M) / CE & GM(]) i/c / GM(ACC)i/c / GM(A&HR)i/c
AM (CACC) / AGM (TACT)i/c / DGM(F)
The Airport Director, Calicut International Airport
Asst. Commissioner of Customs, Calicut Air Cargo Complex
President, Exporters’ & Agents Association, Karipur.
Exporters / Importers / CHAs / Airlines — Through AM (CACC)
Stock file
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No. ACC/60(5)/ r2.2] o 25/01/2018
NOTIFICATION

Sub: Calicut Air Cargo Complex - Revision of ?harges for Not Regulated Services -reg
Feénd below the Revised Charges for Not Regulated Services provided by KSIE at Calicut Air

y.

Cafgo Complex, which will be in force with effect from §1/02/2018, onwards,

Export T ransshipment Rs. 0.80 per kg for Perishable and General Cargo and
I | Cargo (Storage cum Rs. 2/- per kg for Valuable Cargo, in addition to
.| Security Charges) TSP/Demurrage Charges.
| Rs. 1.40 per kg per day subject to minimum
I | Cooling Chamber Charges | Rs. 250/- per day per consignmerit, in addition to
. ‘ TSP/Demurrage Charges.
. Rs. 150/- upto one week /
I Ié;fngerator/Deep Freezer Rs. 200/- above one week or part thereof per
S consignment, in addition to TSP/Demurrage Charges.
IV | Documentation Charges
1 | Unaccompanied Baggage Rs 20/- per AWB
= | 2 | Commercial Cargo Rs 40/- per AWB
V | Handling Charges (Porterage Charges) - Import Cargo
1 | Upto 25kg Rs. 20/- ‘
2 | 26-50kg Rs. 30/-
3 | 51-75kg Rs. 40/-
4 | 76-100kg Rs. 60/-
(180 9001:2000 Ceriod) 0 9oo1zooo<:emﬁea) oyt 2 . ety :
. o vandrum-595 008 Karipur - 673 847 Udyogamandal, Kochi Kozhikode-673011
Tel 047125010 16, 2501031 Tel: 0483-2710044, 2711765 Tek: 0484-2557255 Tel: 0495.2762555 ,
Fax: 2504870 Fax: 2713206 %ax: 048425372035 Fax: 0495.3752453 il
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’ Above 150 Kg Rs.90/- + Rs. 25/- for every 50 Kg or part thereof
’ i

5 1101-150kg b B Rs. 90/-
6

| VI Handling Charges for Import Transshipment Cargo
=

1| Storage charges per Kg for Rs.2/- per Kg in addition to Transshipment Charges
| maximum 3 days

Rs.0.50 per Kg per day in addition to

2 | Charges beyond 3 days Transshipment Charges

VII | Forklift Charges (per piece)

Ll Upto 250kg Rs. 125/-
2 | 251-500kg ; Rs. 190/-
!';5 501-750kg Rs. 250/-
= L4 751-1000kg Rs. 300/-
Ls Above 1000kg Rs. 300/- + Rs. 100/~ for every 250kg or part thereof, :]

* GST Extra as applicable from time to time

® The Rates will'be in force with effect from 1% February, 2018.

’

For KERALA STATE INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD

To
1. CSGM(F)/ GM(M)/CE & GM(D) i/c/ GM(ACOQ)i/c / GM(A&HR)i/c
2. AM(CACC)/AGM (TACDi/c / DGM(F) .
3. The Airport Director, Calicut International Airport
4. Asst. Commissioner of Customs, Calicut Air Cargo Complex
5. President, Exporters’ & Agents Association, Karipur.
6. Exporters / Importers / CHAs / Airlines — Through AM (CACO)
7. Stock file




